
Community Enhancement
Director, Stephen Godley
229-668-7223
stephen.godley@moultriega.com.............................................................................
Zoning & Business License, Historic Preservation

Community Enhancement
Building Official: Dusty Farmer
229-668-7223
dustin.farmer@moultriega.com...............................................................................
Construction, Building Code Enforcement

Community Enhancement
Permit Clerk, Karen Nevels
229-668-7223
karen.nevels@moultriega.com.....................................................................................
Business License, Permits

Fire Marshal
Robin Lawson
229-985-1805
robin.lawson@moultriega.com.....................................................................................

Marshal Services
Lt. Alfred Anderson
229-985-3131
alfred.anderson@moultriega.com.................................................................................
Enforcement of City Ordinances

Utilities Department
Director, Marvin Mobley
229-890-5432
marvin.mobley@moultriega.com.....................................................................................

Business Operations
Director, Joy Warnock
229-985-1974
joy.warnock@moultriega.com........................................................................................
Account Setup: Utility Services, Billing Service, Utility Payment Processing

Assistant Public Works Director
Daniel Lawson
229-668-5423
daniel.lawson@moultriega.com......................................................................................

Colquitt County Health Department
Health Inspector
Lawanda Lovett
229-589-8464......................................................................................................................

City Clerk
Bonnie Kudela
229-668-0023
bonnie.kudela@moultriega.com......................................................................................

Engineering
Director, Greg Monfort
229-668-0030
greg.monfort@moultriega.com.........................................................................................
Roadway/Sidewalk Designs & Inspections

Moultrie-Colquitt County Development Authority
President, Amy H. Johnson
229-890-5455
amy.johnson@moultriega.com.........................................................................................
Incentives

Human Resources/Assistant City Manager
Director, Marci Meadows
229-985-1974
marci.medows@moultriega.com.......................................................................................

City Manager
Pete Dillard
229-668-0022
pete.dillard@moultriega.com..............................................................................................

Community Enhancement
Administrative Coordinator: Vicki Reynolds
229-668-7223
vicki.reynold@moultriega.com......................................................................................
Business License, Permits


